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School Holiday Dates for 2022/23 Academic Year  

Term Time First day of term Last day of term 

Autumn 1 Tuesday 6th September 2022 Friday 21st October 2022 

Autumn 2  Monday 31st October 2022 Friday 16th December 2022 

Spring 1 Wednesday 4th January 2023 Friday 10th February 2023 

Spring 2 Monday 20th February 2023 Friday 31st March 2023 

Summer 1 Tuesday 18th April 2022 Friday 26th May 2023 

Summer 2 Monday 5th June 2023 Friday 21st July 2023 

 

School will be closed to all pupils on Monday 1st May 2023 (Bank Holiday). The 

academic year will end on Friday 21st July 2023.  

 

 

 

To all of our wonderful Year 6 pupils and pupils who are leaving us this summer. 

It has been such a pleasure to see you grow up over the years you have spent at Keelham Primary. You have given so 

much to the school through your effort, friendships and participation. I'm sure that you will take many memories with 

you of special events, visits, friends and teachers. We will also remember you fondly and think back on the time we have 

spent with you on your journey through the school. You should all be incredibly proud of your achievements. School isn't 

always easy; learning, friendships and growing up can be tricky at times but you have shown resilience and 

determination on the way and this will help you as you take your next steps. We know you will go on to achieve further 

success and we wish you lots of luck and happiness for the future. 

Training Days 22/23 

There are 5 training days planned for next 

year: 

➢ Monday 5th September 2022 
➢ Tuesday 3rd January 2023 
➢ Monday 17th April 2023 
➢ Monday 24th July 2023 
➢ Tuesday 25th July 2023 

 

 

Welcome to the final Newsletter of the School year.  

It has been a busy year for everyone, especially in schools. From COVID-19 

restrictions, pupils completing end of year SATs again, hosting whole school 

performances to celebrating with our Year 6 class last Friday evening as they 

complete important milestones in their education journey.  

Another school year has flown by and I want to wish you and your families 

the very best for healthy, safe and relaxing break. It is strange to think it 

was only back in September that we could collapse all year group bubbles 

and have our children moving freely around the school again.  

I want to especially thank all our children for their efforts this year. Can I 

also extend a deep gratitude to all our parents and carers for the way they 

have supported their children over the past year. 

I also add a note of thanks to everyone involved in extra-curricular visits, 

sports day, musical performances and fundraising. We held our Year 5 and 6 

musical concert last week at Parkside School. The standard of performance 

from our children was exceptional. Well done to all. 

Kind regards,  

Mr Hunter  
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 Inside Keelham… 

 

 

  
  Coming in the new term in English…                                                                

    Adventurers                     Explorers                         Discoverers                       Pioneers 
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